STANDARD TRANSEND 50 MODEL NUMBERS
Model No. System Voltage, Service Configuration
XN50-120/240-2G 120/240VAC, 1φ3-wire SPLIT-PHASE, w/ground
XN50-120/208-3GY 120/208VAC, 3φ4-wire WYE, w/ground
XN50-220/380-3GY 220/380VAC, 3φ4-wire WYE, w/ground
XN50-277/480-3GY 277/480VAC, 3φ4-wire WYE, w/ground
XN50-347/600-3GY 347/600VAC, 3φ4-wire WYE, w/ground
XN50-120/240-3GHD 120/240VAC, 3φhigh-leg DELTA, w/ground
(B phase must be 208V)
XN50-240-3DG 240VAC, 3φ, 3-wire DELTA, w/ground
XN50-380-3DG 380VAC, 3φ, 3-wire DELTA, w/ground
XN50-480-3DG 480VAC, 3φ, 3-wire DELTA, w/ground
XN50-600-3DG 600VAC, 3φ, 3-wire DELTA, w/ground
TYPICAL CLAMPING VOLTAGE DATA  (6kV / 500A Combination Waveform)
System Model Protection Modes
Voltage No. L-N L-G N-G L-L
120 / 240 XN50-120/240-2G 391 391 388 735